508113588 09/11/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT8160766

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION			
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE: CHANGE OF NAME			
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT I	D: 508074605	508074605		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA			
Name		Execution Date		
COLOR BUTLER, INC.		07/26/2023		
RECEIVING PARTY DAT				
Name:	CHROMATECH.AI, INC.			
Street Address:	1883 CABERNET DR.			
City:	CHULA VISTA			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	10614506	
Patent Number:	10963944	
Patent Number:	11157988	
Patent Number:	11328339	
Patent Number:	11430043	
Patent Number:	11526925	
Patent Number:	11544768	
Application Number:	17957435	

91913

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Postal Code:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:	kmoyerhenry@lewiskohn.com
Correspondent Name:	LEWIS KOHN & WALKER LLP
Address Line 1:	17085 VIA DEL CAMPO
Address Line 4:	SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92127

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	946.2GEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KARI MOYER-HENRY
SIGNATURE:	/KMH/

Total Attachments: 1

source=Proof of Name Change#page1.tif



BA20231133139

		137262311301		
	ecretary of State E OF AMENDMENT ATION y of State	For Office Use Only -FILED- File No.: BA20231133139 Date Filed: 7/26/2023		
Corporation Details Corporation Name Entity No.	COLO 39930	R BUTLER, INC. 30		
Amendment Details				
Article One of the Articles of Incorpo Corporation Name		atech.ai, Inc.		
Approval Statements				
Approval Statements 1) The Board of Directors has approved the amendment of the Articles of Incorporation. 2) Share approval was by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with California Corporations Code section 902. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation entitled to vote is 100,000. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.				
Signatures				
We declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth herein are true and correct of our own knowledge.				
Secretary	Gary Fogel	07/24/2023		
Officer Title	Officer Signature	Date		
President/Chief Executive Officer	Robert Penner	07/26/2023		
Officer Title	Officer Signature	Date		